

**Town of Veteran Highway Department
Project Proposal for 2016
(in descending priority)**

d Name	Current Surface	Description of Proposed Project	Approx. Tons of Gravel Needed	Number of Square Yards / Tons Needed	Mileage of Proposal	Cost Estimate	Cumulative Cost of Projects
	Oil & Stone	New Surface - Middle Rd. to State Rt. 14 - Oil & Stone @ \$1.20 per Sq/Yd. (2 Layers) + Grinder & Emulsions fee		14,080 Sq/Yds	1.2	\$32,000	\$32,000
d	Oil & Stone	Grind surface and Oil & Stone - Mallory Hill Rd. to Hhds. Town Line - (2 Layers) Cold Mix		7,744 Sq/Yds.	0.66	\$22,000	\$54,000
	Oil & Stone	Rt. 13 to Rt. 13 - Oil & Stone @ \$1.20 per Sq/yd (2 Layer) + Chipper fee & Emulsions fee		12,084 Sq/Yds	2.7	\$70,000	\$124,000
Hollow	Oil & Stone	Maintenance of Entire Rd. - Oil & Stone @ \$1.20 per Sq/yd. (1 Layer) + Chipper fee		19,000 Sq/Yds.	1.6	\$20,000	\$144,000
	Oil & Stone	Grnd entire Road - Oil & Stone @ \$1,20 per Sq/yd. (2 Layers) + Chipper and Grinder fee		5,867 Sq/Yds.	0.5	\$20,000	\$164,000
f	Oil & Stone	Sutton Rd. to Rt. 13 - Oil & Stone @ \$1.20 per Sq/yd (1 Layer) + Chipper fee		9,000 Sq/Yds.	0.75	\$10,000	\$174,000
	Dirt & Gravel	New Project - Oil & Stone. - East Sullivanville Rd. past bridge (1 Layer) + Chipper fee		3,500 Sq/Yds.	0.3	\$8,000	\$180,000
l.	Oil & Stone	Veteran Hill Rd. to Terry Hill Rd. - Oil & Stone @ \$1.20 per Sq/yd. (1 Layer) + Chipper fee		9,000 Sq/Yds.	0.75	\$10,000	\$190,000

**Town of Veteran Highway Department
Project Proposal for 2017
(in descending priority)**

Rd.	Dirt	New Project - Sullivanville Rd. to Banister Rd. - Install Gravel Base & Cold Mix @ \$45.00 per Ton (includes Paver)	4,588 @ \$8.00/Ton	11,570 Sq/Yds.	1.5	\$145,000	\$145,000
	Gravel	New Project - Gravel Entire Road and Oil & Stone - Middle Rd. to Schuyler Cty Line	3,365 @ \$8.00/Ton	7,700 Sq/Yds.	0.72	\$30,000	\$175,000
f	Oil & Stone	Maintenance of Middle Rd. to Ridge Rd. - Oil & Stone @ \$1.20 per Sq/yd. (1 Layer) + Chipper fee		9,256 Sq/Yds.	0.81	\$13,000	\$188,000
d	Gravel	New Project - Rt.13 to East Sullivan Rd. - Gravel base / 1 Layer Cold Mix (3 inches thick) + Paver	6,728 @ \$8.00/Ton	19,008 Sq/Yds	1.62	\$150,000	\$338,000
f	Cold Mix	Maintenance of surface - Middle Rd. to Schuyler County Line - Oil & Stone @ \$1.20 per Sq./yd. (1 Layer) + Chipper fee		17,834 Sq/Yds.	1.5	\$22,000	\$360,000
rd.	Oil & Stone	Maintenance of surface - Ridge Rd. to dead end - Oil & Stone @ \$1.20 per Sq./yd. (1 Layer ROAD is 30 FT. WIDE) + Chipper fee		7,200 Sq./Yds.	0.41	\$10,000	\$370,000

**Town of Veteran Highway Department
Project Proposal for 2018
(in descending priority)**

l.	Oil & Stone	New Surface - Middle Rd. to Ridge Rd. - Cold Pave (3 inches thick) + Paver		12,084 Sq/Yds.	1.03	\$105,000	\$105,000
d.	Dirt & Gravel	Ridge Rd. to top of Hill - Oil & Stone; Ridge Rd. to Merka Rd. Oil & Stone (2 Layers) + Chipper fee		9,000 Sq/Yds.	0.75	\$20,000	\$125,000
/ Pine	Oil & Stone	Rt. 14 to Rt. 14 - Oil & Stone (1 Layer) + Chipper fee		8,000 Sq/Yds	0.63	\$18,000	\$143,000
	Oil & Stone	Frank Hill Rd. to State Rt. 14 - Oil & Stone (1 Layer) + Chipper fee		4,000 Sq/Yds	0.3	\$8,000	\$152,000